

FOR GENERAL RELEASE TO THE PUBLIC November 29, 2024

Announcement Regarding Investor Relations Department

Coca-Cola İçecek Head of Investor Relations and Treasury, Ms. Çiçek Özgüneş will move to another position within the company as of 30 November 2024 and leave her current position and also the Corporate Governance Committee membership. Mr. Burak Berki is appointed as the Investor Relations Manager and Corporate Governance Committee member, effective as of 1 December 2024. Mr. Berki holds Capital Market Activities Level 3 License Certificate (nr. 205796) and Corporate Governance Rating Specialist License (nr. 701414) who will work full-time and directly report to Erdi Kurşunoğlu, CFO.

Contact details of the Investor Relations Department responsibles are available on the Public Disclosure Platform and company website.

We proclaim that our above disclosure is in conformity with the principles set down in "Material Events Communique" of Capital Markets Board, and it fully reflects all information coming to our knowledge on the subject matter thereof, and it is in conformity with our books, records and documents, and all reasonable efforts have been shown by our Company in order to obtain all information fully and accurately about the subject matter thereof, and we're personally liable for the disclosures.

Company Profile

CCI is a multinational beverage company which operates in Türkiye, Pakistan, Kazakhstan, Iraq, Uzbekistan, Bangladesh, Azerbaijan, Kyrgyzstan, Jordan, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan, and Syria. CCI produces, distributes and sells sparkling and still beverages of The Coca-Cola Company and Monster Energy Beverage Corporation along with the production of fruit juice concentrate via its affiliate Anadolu Etap İçecek (Anadolu Etap Penkon Gıda ve İçecek Ürünleri Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Şirket).

CCI employs more than 10,000 people, has a total of 33 bottling plants, and 3 fruit processing plants in 12 countries, offering a wide range of beverages to a population base of 600 million people. In addition to sparkling beverages, the product portfolio includes juices, waters, sports and energy drinks, iced teas and coffee.

CCI's shares are traded on the Borsa Istanbul Stock Exchange (BIST) under the symbol "CCOLA.IS".

Contacts

Erdi Kurşunoğlu Chief Financial Officer Tel: +90 216 528 4410 erdi.kursunoglu@cci.com.tr

Tuğçe Tarhan Investor Relations Executive Tel: +90 216 528 4119 tugce.tarhan@cci.com.tr